

**Phillip Drew, Chairman** District 5

**Ray Prince** District 2

Keith Moye District 3

J.C. (Buddy) Johnson County Administrator June Knight, Vice-Chair District 1

LaFaye Copeland District 4

April 8, 2022

To: Robyn Crittenden, Commissioner

Georgia Department of Revenue

From: Grady County Board of Commissioners

This letter is to inform the Department of Revenue that on Wednesday, April 20, 2022, at 10:00 am, Grady County, the City of Cairo, and the City of Whigham will enter negotiations concerning the distribution of LOST proceeds.

The meeting will take place at the Grady County Board of Commissioners office located at

 $33\;17^{th}\:\mathrm{Ave}\:\mathrm{NW}$ 

Cairo, GA 39827

Please let us know of any other information you may need at this time.

Sincerely,

John White,

County Clerk

Grady County Board of Commissioners

Gabe Ridley, County Attorney

HR Director - John White

Finance Director, Holly D Murkerson